

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 32 OF 2006

SONALI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks some time

to have instructions from his client in view of the averments made in
the

counter-affidavit.

Put up in the third week of July, 2006.

dwaj)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

AR-cum-PS

Court Master