

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 32 OF 2006

SONALI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Nitin Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. B. Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the stand taken by the learned counsel for the parties before us, let the

parties appear before this Court on 21.8.2006 so that in the event this Court feels that the disputes

between the parties can be referred for mediation, the same can be done. The parties should come

prepared to stay in Delhi for few days.

(Meenu Sethi)
a Bhardwaj)

(Pushap Lat

er

Court Master

Court Mast